UNIVERSITI

Teknologi
Mara

A STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS
DRIVE THRU SERVICES AT KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN,
SEBERANG JAYA OUTLET

RASMAH HAJI SURADI
2007119811

BACHELOR BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
PULAU PINANG

JANUARY 2013



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UiTM PERMATANG PAUH PULAU PINANG

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK?™

RASMAH HAJI SURADI MATRIC NO. : 2007119811
Hereby, declare that,

This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or
overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other
degrees.

This paper is the result of my independent work and investigation except
otherwise stated.

All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of
my information have been specifically acknowledged.

>
Signature : Date : aC)2



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i

LETTER OF SUBMISSION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT i
TABLE OF CONTENT \Y,
LIST OF TABLE vlii
LIST OF FIGURE X
ABSTRACT X

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.0 Introduction 1
11 Background of Study 2
1.2 Background of Company 3
13 Problem Statement 4
14 Research Objective 5
1.5 Research Question 6
1.6  Significant of the Study 7
1.7 Definition of Key Term 8
1.8 Summary and Organization of the Study 10

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW
2.0 Introduction 11

2.1 Customer Satisfaction 11



2.2 Independent Variables relates with the study
2.2.1 Quality of Service
2.2.2 Quality of Product (food)
2.2.3 Promotion
2.2.4 Physical Environment
2.3 Measurement of the Research
2.4  Hypothesis
2.5 Summary and Organization of the study
CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.0 Introduction
3.1 Research Approach
3.2  Sources of Data
3.2.1 Primary Data
3.2.2 Secondary Data
3.3 Sampling Technique
3.3.1 Convenience Sampling
3.4  Data Collection Method
3.5 Research Instrument
3.6 Response Format
3.7 Translation
3.8  Pilot Study
3.9 Data Analysis and Interpretation

3.9.1 Frequency Analysis

3.9.2 Descriptive Analysis

13

14

15

15

16

18

21

22

23

23

24

25

26

27

28

31

31

32

32

33



ABSTRACT

The fast food industry is on in an upward trend. The demand for fast food product is
now growing as it is convenience which suits the lifestyle of customers. With the
changing lifestyle of Malaysian consumers, more educated people and affluent people
tend to eating-out especially in fast food restaurants.

Along with the heavily promote through media and information technology exposure,
customers has variety choice of drive thru service for their preferred fast food
restaurants.

The purpose of this study is to investigate factors that influenced the customer
satisfaction towards drive-thru service at Kentucky Fried Chicken, Seberang Jaya outlet.
The identified factors are quality of services, quality of product (food quality), promotion
and physical environment.

The findings of this study indicated that quality of services, quality of product (food
quality), promotion and physical environment are the dominant variable that drives the
customer satisfaction towards drive-thru service at Kentucky Fried Chicken, Seberang

Jaya outlet.



