

## A STUDY OF CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS DRIVE THRU SERVICES AT KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN, SEBERANG JAYA OUTLET

## 2007119811

# FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PULAU PINANG

**JANUARY 2013** 



## **DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK**

## BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM PERMATANG PAUH PULAU PINANG

### "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

#### RASMAH HAJI SURADI

Hereby, declare that,

- This work is not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This paper is the result of my independent work and investigation except otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature:

Date: 15 January 2013

MATRIC NO.: 2007119811

## **TABLE OF CONTENT**

CON	ITENT	PAGE
DEC	CLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION		ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		iii
TABLE OF CONTENT		iv
LIST OF TABLE		viii
LIST OF FIGURE		ix
ABSTRACT		x
CHA	APTER 1 : INTRODUCTION	
1.0	Introduction	1
1.1	Background of Study	2
1.2	Background of Company	3
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4	Research Objective	5
1.5	Research Question	6
1.6	Significant of the Study	7
1.7	Definition of Key Term	8
1.8	Summary and Organization of the Study	10
СНА	APTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0	Introduction	11
2.1	Customer Satisfaction	11

2.2	Independent Variables relates with the study	13
	2.2.1 Quality of Service	14
	2.2.2 Quality of Product (food)	15
	2.2.3 Promotion	15
	2.2.4 Physical Environment	16
2.3	Measurement of the Research	18
2.4	Hypothesis	21
2.5	Summary and Organization of the study	22
CHAF	PTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0	Introduction	23
3.1	Research Approach	23
3.2	Sources of Data	24
	3.2.1 Primary Data	
	3.2.2 Secondary Data	
3.3	Sampling Technique	25
	3.3.1 Convenience Sampling	
3.4	Data Collection Method	26
3.5	Research Instrument	27
3.6	Response Format	28
3.7	Translation	31
3.8	Pilot Study	31
3.9	Data Analysis and Interpretation	32
	3.9.1 Frequency Analysis	32
	3.9.2 Descriptive Analysis	33

#### **ABSTRACT**

The fast food industry is on in an upward trend. The demand for fast food product is now growing as it is convenience which suits the lifestyle of customers. With the changing lifestyle of Malaysian consumers, more educated people and affluent people tend to eating-out especially in fast food restaurants.

Along with the heavily promote through media and information technology exposure, customers has variety choice of drive thru service for their preferred fast food restaurants.

The purpose of this study is to investigate factors that influenced the customer satisfaction towards drive-thru service at Kentucky Fried Chicken, Seberang Jaya outlet. The identified factors are quality of services, quality of product (food quality), promotion and physical environment.

The findings of this study indicated that quality of services, quality of product (food quality), promotion and physical environment are the dominant variable that drives the customer satisfaction towards drive-thru service at Kentucky Fried Chicken, Seberang Jaya outlet.